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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CENTRAL WATER COMMISSION

Fourth Floor (S), Sewa Bhawan,
R.K. Puram, New Delhi — 1100686.

Dated the
January, 2023

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Draft Seniority List of Senior Computor of Central Water
Commission as on 01.01.2023.

A copy of the Seniority List of officers working in the grade of Senior Computor in
Central Water Commission as on 01.01.2023 is enclosed. The same is also available on the
following website of Central Water Commission under the link Employee Corners/Seniority
List:

http://www.cwc.gov.in

It is requested that the list may be circulated amongst all concerned and objections, if
any, duly verified from their service records may be sent to this Commission within 15 days
from the date of issue of this OM. In case no objection is received within stipulated time
given above, the above list will be treated as final..

Encl: As above.

(Asha Bhatt)
Section Officer
Tele: 29583328

To
All concerned Chief Engineers/Superintending Engineers/Executive Engineers,
CWC.

Signed by Asha Bhatt
Date: 05-01-2023 17:12:40
Reason: Approved



As on 01.01.2023

DRAFT SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICERS BORNE ON THE CADRE OF
SENIOR COMPUTOR IN CENTRAL WATER COMMISSION

Pay Scale

No. of Posts Sanctioned

Posts filled
Mode of Appointment

Level 5 of the Pay Matrix

25

12
100% by Promotion

Sl.
No.

Name/
Qualifications/
Whether Temp./Pmt.

Employee
Code

Date of
Birth

Date of
Commen-
cement
of Service

Date of
Regular
appointment
to
the grade

Wheth
er
SC/
ST/
PH

Where
posted

Remarks

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Sh.Ramjeet Prasad
Yadav,

Intermediate,

Pmt. as Jr. Computor]
w.e.f. 01.04.1988

071983002

18.07.1963

14.02.1983

16.03.2015

MGD lll, Varanasi

Kum. Jyoti
Kushwaha,

M.Sc (Computor
Science),

2015

072015002

03.03.1993

12.08.2015

12.08.2015

OBC

NBO, Bhopal

DR

Sh. Devi Das,

Sec. School Exam.,
Pmt. as Jr.
Computor

w.e.f. 01.04.1988

071984004

03.10.1966

24.01.1984
(AN.)

09.11.2015

SC

MoWR,
New Delhi

Smt. Reena
Nagrath,

B.A.,

Pmt. asJr. Comp.,
w.e.f. 01.04.1988

071984002

01.12.1963

18.04.1984

30.11.2018

WRS Dte.,(ISO)

CWC HQ,
New Delhi

Sh. Sameer Das,
Sr. Sec.,

Pmt. as Jr. Comp.,
w.e.f. 21.12.1994

071992001

22.12.1970

21.12.1992

28.11.2018
(A.N.)

FFM Dte.,
CWC HQ,
New Delhi

Sh. V. Vishwa
Mohan,

Inter,

Pmt. as Jr. Comp.,
w.e.f. 05.07.1995

071993001

05.01.1974

05.07.1993

05.12.2018

O/o EE, UGD,
KGBO,
Hyderabad

Sh. Gajinder
Rawat,

Sr. Sec.,

Pmt. as Jr. Comp.,
w.e.f. 05.04.1996

071994001

28.10.197
2

05.04.199
4

29.11.2018

FCA - 2 Dte,
CWC HQ,
New Delhi

oy




8. | Sh. Amit Kumar |071995001 03.12.2018 FFM Dte.,
Shariia, ; 15.06.1964 |08.02.1995 -- CWC HQ,
B:S¢.; New
Pmt. as Jr. Comp., Delhi
w.e.f. 08.02.1997

9. | Smt. Pooja Arora, | 071995002 | 05-01-1976 01-08- 22-11-2018 -- FFM Dte.,
Sr. Cec., 1995 (AN.) CWC HQ,,
Pmt. AsJr. Comp., New
w.e.f.01-08-1997 Delhi

10. | Smt. Anjali 071997001 | 09.10.1978 |05.03.1997 | 30.11.2018 -- FCA-1
Chauhan, Dte.,
B.A, CWCHQ,
Pmt. as Jr. Comp. New
w.e.f. 05.03.1999 Delhi

11. | Sh. Munna Lal, 071999002 | 01.07.1978 |26.10.1999 |29.11.2018 | OBC | L.Y. Divn,,
B.Sc., (PH) Agra
Pmt. as Jr. Comp
w.e.f. 26.10.2001

12. Sh. Mohit Mathur, | 071998001 | 20-12-1978 | 19-01-1998 | 07-12-2018 -- FCA-1 Dte.,

10" Passed, (AN CWC HQ.,
Pmt. As Jr. Comp., New Delhi
w.e.f.19-01-2000




