# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA CENTRAL WATER COMMISSION

Fourth Floor (S), Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi – 110066.

Dated the

January, 2023

#### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Draft Seniority List of Senior Computor of Central Water Commission as on 01.01.2023.

A copy of the Seniority List of officers working in the grade of Senior Computor in Central Water Commission as on 01.01.2023 is enclosed. The same is also available on the following website of Central Water Commission under the link Employee Corners/Seniority List:

### http://www.cwc.gov.in

It is requested that the list may be circulated amongst all concerned and objections, if any, duly verified from their service records may be sent to this Commission within 15 days from the date of issue of this OM. In case no objection is received within stipulated time given above, the above list will be treated as final.

Encl: As above.

(Asha Bhatt) Section Officer Tele: 29583328

To All concerned Chief Engineers/Superintending Engineers/Executive Engineers, CWC.

Signed by Asha Bhatt Date: 05-01-2023 17:12:40

Reason: Approved

## As on 01.01.2023

## DRAFT SENIORITY LIST OF OFFICERS BORNE ON THE CADRE OF SENIOR COMPUTOR IN CENTRAL WATER COMMISSION

**Level 5 of the Pay Matrix** Pay Scale No. of Posts Sanctioned

25 12 Posts filled

: 100% by Promotion Mode of Appointment

SI. No.	Name/ Qualifications/ Whether Temp./Pmt.	Employee Code	Date of Birth	Date of Commen- cement of Service	Date of Regular appointment to the grade	Wheth er SC/ ST/ PH	Where posted	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1.	Sh.Ramjeet Prasad Yadav, Intermediate, Pmt. as Jr. Computor w.e.f. 01.04.1988	071983002	18.07.1963	14.02.1983	16.03.2015		MGD III, Varanasi	
2.	Kum. Jyoti Kushwaha, M.Sc (Computor Science), 2015	072015002	03.03.1993	12.08.2015	12.08.2015	OBC	NBO, Bhopal	DR
3.	Sh. Devi Das, Sec. School Exam., Pmt. as Jr. Computor w.e.f. 01.04.1988	071984004	03.10.1966	24.01.1984 (A.N.)	09.11.2015	SC	MoWR, New Delhi	
4.	Smt. Reena Nagrath, B.A., Pmt. as Jr. Comp., w.e.f. 01.04.1988	071984002	01.12.1963	18.04.1984	30.11.2018		WRS Dte.,(ISO) CWC HQ, New Delhi	
5.	Sh. Sameer Das, Sr. Sec., Pmt. as Jr. Comp., w.e.f. 21.12.1994	071992001	22.12.1970	21.12.1992	28.11.2018 (A.N.)		FFM Dte., CWC HQ, New Delhi	
6.	Sh. V. Vishwa Mohan, Inter, Pmt. as Jr. Comp., w.e.f. 05.07.1995	071993001	05.01.1974	05.07.1993	05.12.2018		O/o EE, UGD, KGBO, Hyderabad	
7.	Sh. Gajinder Rawat, Sr. Sec., Pmt. as Jr. Comp., w.e.f. 05.04.1996	071994001	28.10.197	05.04.199 4	29.11.2018		FCA – 2 Dte, CWC HQ, New Delhi	



			s "					
8.	Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, B.Sc., Pmt. as Jr. Comp., w.e.f. 08.02.1997	071995001	15.06.1964	08.02.1995	03.12.2018		FFM Dte., CWC HQ, New Delhi	
9.	Smt. Pooja Arora, Sr. Cec., Pmt. As Jr. Comp., w.e.f.01-08-1997	071995002	05-01-1976	01-08- 1995	22-11-2018 (A.N.)	 p	FFM Dte., CWC HQ., New Delhi	
10.	Smt. Anjali Chauhan, B.A., Pmt. as Jr. Comp. w.e.f. 05.03.1999	071997001	09.10.1978	05.03.1997	30.11.2018	,	FCA – 1 Dte., CWC HQ, New Delhi	
11.	Sh. Munna Lal, B.Sc., Pmt. as Jr. Comp w.e.f. 26.10.2001	071999002	01.07.1978	26.10.1999	29.11.2018	OBC (PH)	L.Y. Divn., Agra	
12.	Sh. Mohit Mathur, 10 <sup>th</sup> Passed, Pmt. As Jr. Comp. w.e.f.19-01-2000	071998001	20-12-1978	19-01-1998	07-12-2018 (A.N.)		FCA-1 Dte., CWC HQ., New Delhi	

अनुभाग अधिकारी section Officer section Officer केन्द्रीय जल आयोग केन्द्रीय जल आयोग Water Commission महिल्ली/New Delhi